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Programme  4th to 12th March 2019 
The key outcomes from the wananga and workshops are: 
1. Strengthen community links and relationships and coordination across oceans 
2. Shared learning on Ocean/Marine protection and management  
3. Knowledge exchange and indigenous approaches to marine conservation, and the challenges 

and solutions  
4. Develop a message or statement agreed by indigenous leaders, connect and align to reach a 

common ambition and set actions 
5. Review the Global Goals for Ocean and Marine protection  
 
Monday 4th of March - Nau Mai, Haere Mai! 
9:00am: 
 
 
 
3:00pm: 
 
 
4:30pm: 
 
7:00pm: 

Pick up visitors from hotel accommodation 
 
Travel to Awanui, lunch stop en route 
 
Meet at Ka Uri - Rest break/ cuppa tea  
Travel up together to Te Hiku o te Ika Marae (Te Hapua) 
 
Powhiri at Te Hiku o te Ika Marae, Te Hapua  
 
Whakawhanaungatanga and brief overview of next few days  
 
Attendees: Led by Ngati Kuri, manuhiri, indigenous Pacific Ocean 
leaders, Auckland Museum, NGO representatives,  
invited scientists 
 

Accommodation at 
Marae  

 

Tuesday the 5th of March  
Our Physical and Spiritual Pathways and Connections Across Oceans  

7:30am:  
 

8:30am: 
 

 
 

12:30pm:  
 

Breakfast   
 
Full day Haerenga  
Te Rerenga Wairua, Taputaputa - Old migration pathways, 
whanaungatanga connections  
 
Kapowairua - Lunch  
 

  



 

2 | P a g e  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

5:00pm: 
 
 
 
 

7:00pm:  

Workshops under the marquees:  
• Strengthen community links and relationships and 

coordination across oceans   
• Shared learning on Ocean/Marine protection and 

management  
• Knowledge exchange and indigenous approaches to marine 

conservation, and the challenges and solutions  
 
Iwi from across country will share their learnings and leaders from 
Islands  
 
 Return to Marae for Dinner  
  
Presentation from (Waiata composer Te Rerekohu Tuterangi Whiu 
– Nga Moana (Rangitahua) 
 

 

Wednesday the 6th March  
7:30am: 
 
8:30am:  
 
12:00pm: 
 
2:00pm: 

Breakfast  
 
Walk to barges - Trip across Parengarenga Harbour to Kokota 
 
 Lunch at Karere waka and return to Marae  
 
 Workshops on Marae   
² Develop a message or statement agreed by indigenous 

leaders, connect and align to reach a common ambition and 
set actions 

² Review the Global Goals for Ocean and Marine protection  
 

  

 

Thursday 7th March  

7:30am: 
 
8:30am 
 
12:00pm 
 
3:00pm 

 Breakfast  
 
Vans to Te Paki sand dunes and the West Coast  
 
Lunch at Taputaputa  
 
 
Return to Marae - free time  
 
Continued Workshops  

5pm - Romiromi/ Mirimiri  (Rakau) 

6:30pm - Dinner Hakari  last night  

Prepack for early start in morning  
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Friday 8th March - Travel To Tamaki Makaurau (Auckland)  
7:00am: 
7:45am:  
8:15am:  
10:00am:  
11:00am: 
1:00pm: 
3:30pm: 
6:00pm:  
7:30pm: 
 

Breakfast - Pack Bus   
Poroporake (Farewell) 
Leave Te Hapua  
Aurere, Star Compass 
Leave Aurere  
Arrive at Hihiaua (Ngatiwai to host and lunch) 
Leave for Tamaki Makaurau (Auckland) 
Casual Dinner at Takaupuna Beach Cafe  
Travel to Auckland accommodation 

Visitors at hotel 
accommodation  

 

Saturday 9th of February  
8:00am: 
9:00am: 
9:30am: 
1:00pm 
1:30pm 
3:30pm 
3:45pm 
4:15pm 
6:30pm 
9:00pm   

Breakfast 
Travel by vans to Orakei Marae 
Powhiri Ngati Whatua 
Travel by van to Water Front 
Waka  Hourua trip 
Waka Tour ends 
Travel back to Hotel 
Arrive at Hotel – freshen up 
Dinner at Grand Park Yum Char 
Travel back to accommodation 
 

Visitors at hotel 
accommodation 

 

Sunday 10th March - Tamaki Paenga Hira 
7:30am: 
8:30am: 
9:00am: 
9:30am: 
10:30am:  
 
 
 
 
11:00am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
12:30pm: 

Breakfast at Hotel 
Travel by vans to Tamaki Paenga Hira, Auckland Museum 
Whakatau at Auckland Museum Event Centre 
Morning tea 
UNDP Sustainable Development Goal 14  
http://www.undp.org/content/undp/en/home/sustainable-
development-goals/goal-14-life-below-water.html 
and status for each island for ocean protection (Bronwen Golder) 
 
Biological connectivity in the Pacific Ocean 
Presentations by 
Dr Libby Liggins (genetics) 
Dr Wendy Nelson (seaweeds) 
Dr Tom Trnski (fishes) 
Dr Rochelle Constantine (whales) 
Dr Matt Rayner (birds) 
Dr Robert Richmond (marine reserves) 
 
Models of science support to meet indigenous goals of 
conservation (facilitated discussion) 
 
Lunch 

Visitors at hotel 
accommodation 
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1:30pm:  
 
 
3:00pm: 
 
3:30pm: 
 
 
 
5:00pm: 
 
5:30pm: 

 
Individual ocean conservation goals and critical partnerships, 
approaches and practices (10 minute presentations by each island 
represented, facilitated discussion at end) 
 
Afternoon tea 
 
Vision of indigenous leadership of ocean protection, and solutions 
to resolve the obstacles (10 minute presentations by each island 
represented; facilitated discussion at end) 
 
 Wrap up by facilitator and END 
 
 Return to accommodation by vans 
 

 

Monday the 11th - Tamaki Paenga Hira  
7:30am: 
8:30am: 
9:00am: 
 
9:30am 
 
 
10:30: 
 
11:00am: 
 
12:00pm: 
 
12:45pm: 
 
 
2:45pm: 
3:00pm: 
 
7:00pm: 

 Breakfast at Hotel  
 Travel by vans to Tamaki Paenga Hira  
 Arrival, coffee 
 
Pacific Collection Access Project tour and presentation as an 
model of indigenous-led knowledge exchange  
 
Morning Tea 
 
Consolidate the Shared Vision / Common Statement (facilitated) 
 
Lunch  
 
Develop Action Plan for Pacific Ocean Governance Model 
(Facilitated) 
 
Facilitator wrap up and resolution, END 
 Farewell and return to accommodation 
 
Late Event Pacific governance of Te Moana nui a Kiwa 
Panel: James Alix Michel (former Seychelles PM), Dr Tumanako 
Ngawhika Fa'aui, Dr Richelle Kahui-McConnell, Sheridan Waitai 

Visitors at hotel 
accommodation 

 
 
 
 


