

Programme 4th to 12th March 2019

The key outcomes from the wananga and workshops are:

- 1. Strengthen community links and relationships and coordination across oceans
- 2. Shared learning on Ocean/Marine protection and management
- 3. Knowledge exchange and indigenous approaches to marine conservation, and the challenges and solutions
- 4. Develop a message or statement agreed by indigenous leaders, connect and align to reach a common ambition and set actions
- 5. Review the Global Goals for Ocean and Marine protection

Monday 4 th	of March - Nau Mai, Haere Mai!	
9:00am:	Pick up visitors from hotel accommodation	Accommodation at
		Marae
	Travel to Awanui, lunch stop en route	
2.00 mm	Maat at Kallri. Dest break (supported	
3:00pm:	Meet at Ka Uri - Rest break/ cuppa tea	
	Travel up together to Te Hiku o te Ika Marae (Te Hapua)	
4.2000	Dowbiri at To Lliky o to Ika Marga. To Llapua	
4:30pm:	Powhiri at Te Hiku o te Ika Marae, Te Hapua	
7:00pm:	Whakawhanaungatanga and brief overview of next few days	
	Attendees: Led by Ngati Kuri, manuhiri, indigenous Pacific Ocean	
	leaders, Auckland Museum, NGO representatives,	
	invited scientists	

Tuesday the 5 th of March Our Physical and Spiritual Pathways and Connections Across Oceans		
7:30am:	Breakfast	
8:30am:	Full day Haerenga Te Rerenga Wairua, Taputaputa - Old migration pathways, whanaungatanga connections	
12:30pm:	Kapowairua - Lunch	

	 Workshops under the marquees: Strengthen community links and relationships and coordination across oceans Shared learning on Ocean/Marine protection and management Knowledge exchange and indigenous approaches to marine conservation, and the challenges and solutions
5:00pm:	Iwi from across country will share their learnings and leaders from Islands
	Return to Marae for Dinner
7:00pm:	Presentation from (Waiata composer Te Rerekohu Tuterangi Whiu – Nga Moana (Rangitahua)

Wednesday the 6 th March		
7:30am:	Breakfast	
8:30am:	Walk to barges - Trip across Parengarenga Harbour to Kokota	
12:00pm:	Lunch at Karere waka and return to Marae	
2:00pm:	 Workshops on Marae ◆ Develop a message or statement agreed by indigenous leaders, connect and align to reach a common ambition and set actions ♦ Review the Global Goals for Ocean and Marine protection 	

Thursday 7 th March			
7:30am:	Breakfast		
8:30am	Vans to Te Paki sand dunes and the West Coast		
12:00pm	Lunch at Taputaputa		
3:00pm	Return to Marae - free time		
	Continued Workshops		
	5pm - Romiromi/ Mirimiri (Rakau)		
	6:30pm - Dinner Hakari last night		
	Prepack for early start in morning		

Friday 8 th March - Travel To Tamaki Makaurau (Auckland)			
7:00am:	Breakfast - Pack Bus	Visitors at hotel	
7:45am:	Poroporake (Farewell)	accommodation	
8:15am:	Leave Te Hapua		
10:00am:	Aurere, Star Compass		
11:00am:	Leave Aurere		
1:00pm:	Arrive at Hihiaua (Ngatiwai to host and lunch)		
3:30pm:	Leave for Tamaki Makaurau (Auckland)		
6:00pm:	Casual Dinner at Takaupuna Beach Cafe		
7:30pm:	Travel to Auckland accommodation		

Saturday 9 th of February			
8:00am:	Breakfast	Visitors at hotel	
9:00am:	Travel by vans to Orakei Marae	accommodation	
9:30am:	Powhiri Ngati Whatua		
1:00pm	Travel by van to Water Front		
1:30pm	Waka Hourua trip		
3:30pm	Waka Tour ends		
3:45pm	Travel back to Hotel		
4:15pm	Arrive at Hotel – freshen up		
6:30pm	Dinner at Grand Park Yum Char		
9:00pm	Travel back to accommodation		

Sunday 10 th N	Aarch - Tamaki Paenga Hira	
7:30am:	Breakfast at Hotel	Visitors at hotel
8:30am:	Travel by vans to Tamaki Paenga Hira, Auckland Museum	accommodation
9:00am:	Whakatau at Auckland Museum Event Centre	
9:30am:	Morning tea	
10:30am:	UNDP Sustainable Development Goal 14	
	http://www.undp.org/content/undp/en/home/sustainable-	
	development-goals/goal-14-life-below-water.html	
	and status for each island for ocean protection (Bronwen Golder)	
11:00am	Biological connectivity in the Pacific Ocean Presentations by Dr Libby Liggins (genetics) Dr Wendy Nelson (seaweeds) Dr Tom Trnski (fishes) Dr Rochelle Constantine (whales) Dr Matt Rayner (birds) Dr Robert Richmond (marine reserves) Models of science support to meet indigenous goals of conservation (facilitated discussion)	
12:30pm:	Lunch	

1:30pm:	Individual ocean conservation goals and critical partnerships, approaches and practices (10 minute presentations by each island represented, facilitated discussion at end)	
3:00pm:		
	Afternoon tea	
3:30pm:		
	Vision of indigenous leadership of ocean protection, and solutions to resolve the obstacles (10 minute presentations by each island represented; facilitated discussion at end)	
5:00pm:		
	Wrap up by facilitator and END	
5:30pm:	Return to accommodation by vans	

Monday the 1	L1 th - Tamaki Paenga Hira	
7:30am:	Breakfast at Hotel	Visitors at hotel
8:30am:	Travel by vans to Tamaki Paenga Hira	accommodation
9:00am:	Arrival, coffee	
9:30am	Pacific Collection Access Project tour and presentation as an model of indigenous-led knowledge exchange	
10:30:	Morning Tea	
11:00am:	Consolidate the Shared Vision / Common Statement (facilitated)	
12:00pm:	Lunch	
12:45pm:	Develop Action Plan for Pacific Ocean Governance Model (Facilitated)	
2:45pm:	Facilitator wrap up and resolution, END	
3:00pm:	Farewell and return to accommodation	
7:00pm:	Late Event Pacific governance of Te Moana nui a Kiwa Panel: James Alix Michel (former Seychelles PM), Dr Tumanako Ngawhika Fa'aui, Dr Richelle Kahui-McConnell, Sheridan Waitai	